o Faotory tested
DEasy service
• Swing-away burner door
• Low draft loss
• Top access oleanout
cover
• Plug-in wiring harness
o High efficiency oil burner

o Cast iron sections with
built-in air separator
o Insulated heavy-gauge
steel jacket
o Limited lifetime warranty
Thermoflo
Oil-fired Water Boilers
o Factory-packaged
o 0.75 to 2.00 GPH Input
RATINGS
Boiler I=B=R DOE Net I=B=R DOE Flue Minimum I=B=R Boiler Draft loss Circulator
model burner heating ratings seasonal connection chimney size water through flange size
number capacity capacity efficiency size (x 15' high) content boiler (Recommended
supply& return
GPHQ) MBH@ MBH@ %AFUE (Round) Rectangular Round Gallons Inchesw.e. pipesize,NPT)
OW8-3-075 0.75 90 78 84.3 7" 8" x 8" ! 6" 11.0 .000
OW8-3-100 1.00 116 101 82.2 7" 8" x 8" 6" 11.0 .000
1W'
OW8-4-110 1.10 129 112 82.5 7" 8" x 8" 61
) 13.4 .010
OW8-4-125 1.25 145 126 81.7 7" 811 x 811 6" 13.4 .010
OW8-5-135 1.35 159 138 82.8 7" 8" x 8" I 7" 15.9 .010
OW8-5-150 1.50 174 151 81.3 7" 8" x 8" I 7" 15.9 .010
OW8-5-165 1.65 191 166 81.2 7" 8" x 8" ! 7" 15.9 .010 1%"
OW8-6-175 1.75 203 177 80.8 7" 8" x 811 7" 18.4 .000
OW8-6-200 2.00 231 201 80.7 7" 8" x 8" 7" 18.4 .005
Q) Based on 140,000 Btuh per gallon, #2 fuel oil. @ Net I=B=R ratings are based on net installed radiation of sufficient quantity for the requirements of the
.@ Based on standard test procedures prescribed by the United States Department of Energy, building and nothing need be added for normal piping and pickup. Ratings are based on a piping and
with combustion conditions of 13% C02 and -0.02" W.C. draft. pickup allowance of 1.15. Additional allowance should be made for unusual piping and pickup loads.
®